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https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/map/?CMD=runreport&myaddress=Sunnyvale


https://www.google.com/maps/@37.4150883,-122.018971,17z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=37.415088,-122.018971&z=17&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/site_type_definitions
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ust_info
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/gama/gamamap/public/default.asp?CMD=runreport&myaddress=37.41508832204358%2C+-122.01897101073003&zl=17
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141 CASPIAN COURT

SuU
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NNYVALE, CA 940860000
NTA CLARA COUNTY

SITE TYPE: CORRECTIVE ACTION

EnviroStor

DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL

ENVIROSTOR

OFFICE:

CENSUS TRACT:
CALENVIROSCREEN PERCENTILE SCORE:

CLEANUP BERKELEY
6085504602
81-85%

Summary Activities Site/Facility Docs Sub-Areas Map Related Sites CalEnviroScreen Permitting

p
Site Information

CLEANUP STATUS
REFER: RWQCB AS OF 5/16/1991

SITE TYPE: CORRECTIVE ACTION

NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST: NO

ACRES: 0 ACRES

APN: 110-26-031

CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES:

RWQCB 2 - SAN FRANCISCO BAY - LEAD AGENCY

ENVIROSTOR ID:
SITE CODE:

SPECIAL PROGRAM:
FUNDING:
ASSEMBLY DISTRICT:

SENATE DISTRICT:

80001626

24
13

(Regulatory Profile

PAST USE(S) THAT CAUSED CONTAMINATION
NONE SPECIFIED

POTENTIAL CONTAMINANTS OF CONCERN
NONE SPECIFIED

POTENTIAL MEDIA AFFECTED

NONE SPECIFIED

(Site History

https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.asp?global_id=80001626
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http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/Envirostor%20Tutorial.pdf
http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/EnviroStor%20Disclaimer.pdf
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/contactus
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/emailsignup?global_id=80001626
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/
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1.011719 seconds

https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.asp?global_id=80001626 2/2
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GeoTracker

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

GEOTRACKER

(MAP)

141 CASPIAN CT

SUNNYVALE, CA 94089

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE (INFO)
ASSOCIATED ENVIROSTOR PROJECTS
PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY / CSM REPORT

Summary Cleanup Action Report Regulatory Activities ~Environmental Data (ESI)

CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) (LEAD) - CASE #: 4350265
CASEWORKER: Regional Water Board

SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Site Maps / Documents  Community Involvement  Related Cases

Regulatory Profile

PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY

CLEANUP STATUS - DEFINITIONS

COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED AS OF 2/18/2004 - CLEANUP STATUS HISTORY
POTENTIAL CONTAMINANTS OF CONCERN

1300216

FILE LOCATION

DWR GROUNDWATER SUB-BASIN NAME
Santa Clara Valley - Santa Clara (2-009.02)

DESIGNATED GROUNDWATER BENEFICIAL USE(S) - DEFINITIONS

POTENTIAL MEDIA OF CONCERN
OTHER GROUNDWATER (USES OTHER THAN DRINKING WATER)

MUN, AGR, IND, PROC
CALWATER WATERSHED NAME
Santa Clara - Palo Alto (205.50)

Site History

No site history available

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608591628
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http://ca.gov/Use
http://ca.gov/Privacy
http://ca.gov/Accessibility
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/contactus
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/emailsignup?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/map/?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/site_type_definitions
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/envirostor_sites?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/case_summary?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/csm_report?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/contact_info?global_id=T0608591628&x=AAA4DaAANAAHL08AAV&rid=AAA3nsAAEAAA%2FZjAAQ
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/case_summary?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/GeoTrackerStatusDefinitions.pdf
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report_include?global_id=T0608591628&tabname=regulatoryhistory
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report_include?global_id=T0608591628&tabname=beneficialuseinfo&region=2
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608591628
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/
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https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608591628 2/2



7/11/2019 GeoTracker
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

GEOTRACKER

(MAP)
141 CASPIAN COURT CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089 SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) (LEAD) - CASE #: 14-375
SANTA CLARA COUNTY CASEWORKER: Regional Water Board
CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE (INFO) SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP - CASE #: 06S1W18F01f

PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY / CSM REPORT

Summary Cleanup Action Report Regulatory Activities Environmental Data (ESI) ~ Site Maps / Documents  Community Involvement  Related Cases

Regulatory Profile PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY\

CLEANUP STATUS - DEFINITIONS
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED AS OF 12/15/2004 - CLEANUP STATUS HISTORY

POTENTIAL CONTAMINANTS OF CONCERN POTENTIAL MEDIA OF CONCERN
WASTE OIL / MOTOR / HYDRAULIC / LUBRICATING OTHER GROUNDWATER (USES OTHER THAN DRINKING WATER)
FILE LOCATION DESIGNATED GROUNDWATER BENEFICIAL USE(S) - DEFINITIONS
ALL FILES ARE ON GEOTRACKER OR IN THE LOCAL AGENCY DATABASE MUN, AGR, IND, PROC
DWR GROUNDWATER SUB-BASIN NAME CALWATER WATERSHED NAME
Santa Clara Valley - Santa Clara (2-009.02) Santa Clara - Palo Alto (205.50)
N J
Site History

No site history available

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608501788 1/2


http://ca.gov/Use
http://ca.gov/Privacy
http://ca.gov/Accessibility
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/contactus
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/emailsignup?global_id=T0608501788
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/map/?global_id=T0608501788
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/site_type_definitions
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/case_summary?global_id=T0608501788
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/csm_report?global_id=T0608501788
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/contact_info?global_id=T0608501788&x=AAA4DaAANAAHL08AAV&rid=AAA3nsAAEAAM4WAAAe
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/case_summary?global_id=T0608501788
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/GeoTrackerStatusDefinitions.pdf
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report_include?global_id=T0608501788&tabname=regulatoryhistory
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report_include?global_id=T0608501788&tabname=beneficialuseinfo&region=2
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608501788
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608501788
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/
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7/11/2019 GeoTracker
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

GEOTRACKER

(MAP)
100/200 CARIBBEAN DR. CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089 SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP (LEAD) - CASE #: 2018-20s
SANTA CLARA COUNTY CASEWORKER: AARON COSTA

CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE (INFO)
PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY / CSM REPORT

Summary Cleanup Action Report Regulatory Activities Environmental Data (ESI) ~ Site Maps / Documents  Community Involvement  Related Cases

Regulatory Profile PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY\

CLEANUP STATUS - DEFINITIONS
OPEN - VERIFICATION MONITORING AS OF 3/11/2019 - CLEANUP STATUS HISTORY

POTENTIAL CONTAMINANTS OF CONCERN POTENTIAL MEDIA OF CONCERN

1,4-DIOXANE, DICHLOROETHANE (DCA), DICHLOROETHENE (DCE), OTHER GROUNDWATER (USES OTHER THAN DRINKING WATER), SOIL, SOIL
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE (PCE), TRICHLOROETHYLENE (TCE), VINYL CHLORIDE VAPOR

FILE LOCATION DESIGNATED GROUNDWATER BENEFICIAL USE(S) - DEFINITIONS

ALL FILES ARE ON GEOTRACKER OR IN THE LOCAL AGENCY DATABASE MUN, AGR, IND, PROC

DWR GROUNDWATER SUB-BASIN NAME CALWATER WATERSHED NAME

Santa Clara Valley - Santa Clara (2-009.02) Santa Clara - Palo Alto (205.50)

-
Deed Restrictions / Land Use Restrictions / Covenants

DATE RECORDED SITE MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS
3/13/2019 ACTIVITIES PROHIBITED WHICH DISTURB THE REMEDY AND MONITORING SYSTEMS WITHOUT APPROVAL, LAND USE COVENANT, RESIDENCE USE PROHIBITED

Post Closure Site Management Requirements

ACTIVITIES PROHIBITED WHICH DISTURB THE REMEDY AND MONITORING SYSTEMS WITHOUT APPROVAL
LAND USE COVENANT
RESIDENCE USE PROHIBITED

Site History

south and Bordeaux Dr. and undeveloped land to the southwest, and office buildings to the west. The site was historically used for agricultural purposes until the late 1970s when the
existing commercial buildings were constructed. Several tenants have occupied the properties with various uses including research and development, warehouse and storage, and light

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000011817

The site is bound by West Caribbean Dr. and the Sunnyvale landfill to the north, Borregas Ave. and commercial developments to the east, Caspain Ct. and commercial development to the

12


https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/emailsignup?global_id=T10000011817
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/map/?global_id=T10000011817
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/site_type_definitions
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/case_summary?global_id=T10000011817
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/csm_report?global_id=T10000011817
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/contact_info?global_id=T10000011817&x=AAA4DaAANAAHL5xAAh&rid=AAA3nsAAEAAA%2FWtAAT
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/case_summary?global_id=T10000011817
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/GeoTrackerStatusDefinitions.pdf
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report_include?global_id=T10000011817&tabname=regulatoryhistory
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report_include?global_id=T10000011817&tabname=beneficialuseinfo&region=2
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000011817
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000011817
https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/

7/11/2019 GeoTracker

industrial. One tenant, A.C. Ball Company used VOCs in their operations. A Site Cleanup Case was overseen by the Regional Water Quality Control Board and closed in 2004 with residual

contamination remaining beneath the site.

A commercial development is planned for these properties which includes a 5-story building with approximately 536,750 square feet of office space at 100 Caribbean and a 5-story building
with approximately 505,140 square feet of office space at 200 Caribbean. A Site Management Plan will be implemented to protect human health and the environment during the

development project.

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000011817 2/2
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